TN-0115
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 8
APPLICATIONS
Determination of Pesticide Residues in Kale and
Grapes using QuEChERS and LC-MS/MS
Scott Krepich, Matt Trass, and Laura Snow
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
Procedure:

Biphenyl 00B-4628-AN 00D-4628-AN 00F-4628-AN AJ0-9209
for 2.1 mm ID
Kinetex Core-Shell LC Column Ordering Information
Phenomenex products are available worldwide.  For the distributor in your country,
contact Phenomenex  USA, International Department at international@phenomenex.com
Terms and Conditions
Subject to Phenomenex Standard Terms and Conditions which may be viewed at
Trademarks
Luna and Gemini are registered trademarks, Krudcatcher, roQ, MidBore and Securi-
tyGuard are trademarks of Phenomenex. QTRAP is a registered trademark and iDQuant
is a trademark of AB SCIEX Pte. Ltd. AB SCIEX™ is being used under license. Arium is a
registered trademark of Sartorius AG.
© 2017 Phenomenex, Inc. All rights reserved.
roQ™ Extraction Kits
Extraction Kits contain fifty easy-pour salt packets and fifty 50 mL stand-alone
centrifuge tubes
Description Unit Part No.
EN 15662 Method Extraction Kits
4.0 g MgSO4, 1.0 g NaCl, 1.0 g SCTD, 0.5 g SCDS 50/pk KS0-8909*
AOAC 2007.01 Method Extraction Kits
6.0 g MgSO
4, 1.5 g NaOAc 50/pk KS0-8911*
Original Non-Buffered Method Extraction Kits
4.0 g MgSO4, 1.0 g NaCl
6.0 g MgSO4, 1.5 g NaCl
50/pk
50/pk
KS0-8910
KS0-8912
*AOAC and EN Extraction Kits also available in traditional non-collared 50 mL centrifuge tubes,
Part No.: KSO-8911-NC and KSO-8909-NC
roQ dSPE Kits
dSPE Kits contain pre-weighed sorbents/salts inside 2 mL or 15 mL centrifuge tubes
Description Unit Part No.
2 mL dSPE Kits
150 mg MgSO4, 25 mg PSA, 25 mg C18-E 100/pk KS0-8913
150 mg MgSO4, 25 mg PSA, 2.5 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8914
150 mg, MgSO4, 25 mg PSA, 7.5 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8915
150 mg MgSO4, 25 mg PSA 100/pk KS0-8916
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA, 50 mg C18-E, 50 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8917
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA, 50 mg C18-E 100/pk KS0-8918
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA, 50 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8919
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA 100/pk KS0-8920
15 mL dSPE Kits
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA, 150 mg C18-E 50/pk KS0-8921
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA, 15 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8922
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA, 45 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8923
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA  50/pk KS0-8924
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA, 400 mg C18-E, 400 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8925
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA, 400 mg C18-E 50/pk KS0-8926
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA, 400 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8927
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA 50/pk KS0-8928
Bulk roQ QuEChERS Sorbents
Phases 10 g 100 g
C18-E — 04G-4348
GCB (Graphitized Carbon Black) 04D-4615 04G-4615